14.90±0.15
15.88±0.18
10.45±0.15
11.43±0.18
8.40±0.30
8.20±0.30
A
A

SHEET 3 OF 4
2:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
BLANK - STANDARD
D = INTERNAL DUMMY DIE
-
OPTIONS
OPTION- DC123
CIRCUITPLATING
SMD 1
STYLE
OUTLINE SIZE
SMD
POWER
PACKAGE
.5
1
2
DAISY CHAIN
JUMPER
DC13 PIN 1-3
DC23 PIN 2-3
DC123 PIN 1-2-3
2-WIRES
N = OPEN CAVITY
FOR MOUNTING LIVE DIE
BLANK = GOLD
STANDARD
S - SnPb
SPECIAL
PART NUMBER SHORTED
PINS NOTES SEALED
LID
DUMMY
DIE
SMD1 N/A DUMMY YES N/A
SMD1-D N/A DUMMY YES YES
SMD1-N NONE ISOLATED NO NO
SMD1-DC13 1 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES NO
SMD1-DC13D 1 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES YES
SMD1-DC23 2 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES NO
SMD1-DC23D 2 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES YES
SMD1-DC123 1 ~ 2 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES NO
SMD1-DC123D 1 ~ 2 ~ 3 DAISY CHAIN YES YES
A800100A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SMD1 (TO-276AB)
POWER PACKAGE
SHEET 4 OF 4
1:1